internationally.”

”

3

Acquisition of Oriel Securities

Stifel Europe Oriel Securities

� Offices in London, Geneva, Madrid and Zurich

� Profitable, well capitalized and poised for

growth

� Provide U.S. equity sales and trading coverage to

European accounts

� Fixed Income sales and trading from the former

Knight Securities European operation

� Advisory and capital raising for European issuers

� Dedicated financial services coverage through

KBW, including research, sales, trading and

investment banking

� 160 Employees

� Based in London

� Founded in 2002, Employee owned

� 25 analysts covering 250 large, mid and small

cap stocks across 15 sectors

� One of the largest UK-only sales and trading

desk

�Market maker in over 400 stocks

� Investment Banking

� Since 2010, raised more than £4 billion in

new equity and completed M&A valued at

more than £2.2 billion in

� 120 Employees

Pro forma - Leading UK-based full service investment bank to middle market companies

4

Financial

Results

Stifel Financial Corp. Results
Three months ended March 31, 2014

5

($ in thousands, except per share amounts) Non-GAAP Non-Core GAAP 3/31/13 % Change 12/31/13 % Change

Total revenues 557,288$   (1,910)$   555,378$   449,179$   24.1% 576,236$   (3.3%)

Interest expense 8,853   (221)   8,632   10,568   (16.2%) 11,555   (23.4%)

Net revenues 548,435   (1,689)   546,746   438,611   25.0% 564,681$   (2.9%)

Compensation and benefits 344,487   2,284   346,771   281,126   22.5% 347,263   (0.8%)

Non-comp operating expenses 119,376   2,471   121,847   93,495   27.7% 126,990   (6.0%)

Total non-interest expenses 463,863   4,755   468,618   374,621   23.8% 474,253   (2.2%)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes 84,572   (6,444)   78,128   63,990   32.2% 90,428   (6.5%)

Provision for income taxes 32,544   (2,389)   30,155   23,932   36.0% 30,609   6.3%

Net income from continuing operations 52,028$   (4,055)$   47,973$   40,058$   29.9% 59,819$   (13.0%)

Discontinued operations:

Loss from discontinued operations, net -   (591)   (591)   -   nm -   -

Net income 52,028$   (4,646)$   47,382$   40,058$   29.9% 59,819$   (13.0%)

Earnings per diluted common share:

Income from continuing operations 0.69$   (0.06)$   0.63$   0.58$   19.0% 0.79$   (12.7%)

Loss from discontinued operations -   -   -   -   -

Earnings per diluted common share 0.69$   (0.06)$   0.63$   0.58$   19.0% 0.79$   (12.7%)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding:

Diluted 75,691 75,691 69,189 9.4% 75,495 0.3%

Ratios to net revenues :

Compensation and benefits 62.8% 63.4% 64.1% 61.5%